Divorcing Parents of Minor Children Seminar

2020 Schedule

This seminar is mandated by the Cherokee Judicial Circuit of the Superior Court of Georgia for all parents of
minor children who are in the process of divorce. Attendance is mandatory prior to the finalization of any
divorce or court proceeding involving minor children. Persons coming to their Final Divorce Hearing, not

having attended the seminar, may be subject to Contempt of Court proceedings.

The cost of the seminar is $60 or $20 for Medicaid recipients (parent not child.) Parent’s card must be
presented at the time of registration. All payments must be in cash. Checks will not be accepted.

There is no pre-registration for this seminar. All you need is to show up before

8:55 and pay the S60 fee.

TIME: Registration is between 8:30 — 8:55 a.m. The seminar begins at 9:00 a.m. and ends by 1:00 p.m.

LOCATIONS:
GORDON COUNTY
100 South Wall Street

Calhoun, Georgia 30701
Friday, Jan. 24, 2020
Friday, Feb. 28, 2020
Friday, March 27, 2020
Friday, April 24, 2020
Friday, May 29, 2020
Friday, June 26, 2020
Friday, July 24, 2020

Friday, August 28, 2020
Friday, September 25, 2020
Friday, October 23, 2020
Friday, November 13, 2020

Friday, December 11, 2020

BARTOW COUNTY
135 West Cherokee Avenue

Cartersville, Georgia 30120
Sat. January 25, 2020
Saturday, Feb. 29, 2020
Saturday, March 28, 2020
Saturday, April 25, 2020
Saturday, May 30, 2020
Saturday, June 27, 2020
Saturday, July 25, 2020
Saturday, August 29, 2020
Saturday, September 26, 2020
Saturday, October 24, 2020
Saturday, November 14, 2020

Saturday, December 12, 2020

NOTE: THIS SEMINAR WILL BEGIN AT 9:00 A.M. NO ONE WILL BE ADMITTED AFTER THE SEMINAR BEGINS. PLEASE DO NOT BRING

CHILDREN.

The temperature in the room may be warmer or colder than you prefer, so for your comfort please dress in layers. For additional
questions concerning the seminar you may call: 404-406-5588 or 678-986-0453. Reminder: No pre-registration necessary.




